Statement that part or the whole of the property charged (a) has been released from the charge (b) no longer forms part of the company's property

Company name: CENTRAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Company number: 03149381

Received for Electronic Filing: 05/11/2020



X9H5BEFN

Details of Release / Cease of property or undertaking

Charge created (or property acquired) before 6th April 2013.

CH ref. 1

Date of creation: 02/08/1996

Description of instrument:

MORTGAGE DEBENTURE

Short Particulars: A SPECIFIC EQUITABLE CHARGE OVER ALL FREEHOLD AND

LEASEHOLD PROPERTIES AND/OR THE PROCEEDS OF SALE

THEREOF FIXED AND FLOATING CHARGES OVER UNDERTAKING AND ALL PROPERTY AND ASSETS PRESENT AND FUTURE INCLUDING GOODWILL BOOKDEBTS AND THE BENEFITS OF ANY LICENCES

Release/cease: Part of the property or undertaking charged has been released from the

charge.

Description of

assets:

THE NAME 'KIN' FORMING PART OF THE COMPANY NAME REGISTERED AT COMPANIES HOUSE UNDER COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 03016726 AS KIN LIMITED ("ASSET") AND OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY: 1 CENTRAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER IS 03149381); AND OR 2 KIN LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER 03016726), (TOGETHER THE "SELLERS") AND TOGETHER WITH THE GOODWILL (IF ANY) OF THE SELLERS IN RELATION TO THE ASSET INCLUDING THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT FOR THE BUYER TO USE THE ASSET IN SUCCESSION TO THE SELLERS AND ALL RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR AND BE GRANTED, AND RIGHTS TO CLAIM PRIORITY FROM, SUCH RIGHTS AND ALL SIMILAR OR EQUIVALENT RIGHTS OR FORMS OF

PROTECTION ASSOCIATED WITH THE ASSET WHICH WILL SUBSIST AS AT THE DATE OF TRANSFER IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD.

Details of the person delivering this statement and their interest in the charge

Name: RACHEL HELEN MARTIN

Address: UNIT 8 TINTAGEL WAY WALSALL ENGLAND WS9 8ER

Interest: DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY WHICH GAVE THE CHARGE

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.